L)

L)

/7 R/
’0’ 0’0 0.0

*

L)

Prospect Police Department
Report Summary for April 2025

Arrests
¢ April 6: (054) DUI

Call Response Reports
April 5: (no #) Suspicious Activity
April 17: (061) Theft, Scam

April 19: (063) Vehicle break in
April 19: (no #) Alcohol related
April 26: (067) Theft
April 29: (071) Investigation

* S S O oo

Code Enforcement Reports

31 permits were issued in April. Other April issues included:
¢ Unpermitted signs removed

¢ Unpermitted dumpster

¢ Debris in roadway

Felony Reports
¢ April 29: (069) Burglary 1
¢ April 29: (070) Burglary 1

JC3 Reports
¢ April 29: (071) Duties only

KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports

¢ April 17: (044) Cancel of missing person
¢ April 23: Field Interview

¢ April 24: (066) Death Investigation

¢ April 27: (068) Death Investigation

Misdemeanor Reports
¢ 0

Total Assists Outside of Prospect -0

Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests — 66

Total Collisions - 10 non-injury and 1 injury

Total People Fingerprinted - 0 resident and 0 non-resident = $20



Prospect Police Department
Monthly Report of Police Activities

ACTIVITY
House Checks:

Traffic Activity
Citations/ Warnings Issued
Non- Injury Accidents
Injury Accidents

Citizen Assists

Reports
Misdemeanor Reports
Felony Reports

Call Responses
Miscellaneous Reports
Arrests

Calls For Service

Dispatched Runs

Officer Initiated Runs

Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms
Included False Alarms

Code Enforcement Citations

APRIL 2025

2025

2061

66
10

11

R wo DO

140
273
23

2024

2179

= N oo o

OO, Ww

142
45
20



