

## Arrests

◆ April 6: (054) DUI

## Call Response Reports

- April 5: (no #) Suspicious Activity
- April 17: (061) Theft, Scam
- April 19: (063) Vehicle break in
- April 19: (no #) Alcohol related
- ◆ April 26: (067) Theft
- April 29: (071) Investigation

## Code Enforcement Reports

31 permits were issued in April. Other April issues included:

- Unpermitted signs removed
- Unpermitted dumpster
- Debris in roadway

### Felony Reports

- ◆ April 29: (069) Burglary 1
- April 29: (070) Burglary 1

#### JC3 Reports

April 29: (071) Duties only

## KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports

- April 17: (044) Cancel of missing person
- April 23: Field Interview
- April 24: (066) Death Investigation
- April 27: (068) Death Investigation

#### Misdemeanor Reports

- ♦ 0
- Total Assists Outside of Prospect 0
- Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests 66
- Total Collisions 10 non-injury and 1 injury
- Total People Fingerprinted 0 resident and 0 non-resident = \$20



**Prospect Police Department** 

# Monthly Report of Police Activities APRIL 2025

ACTIVITY	2025	2024
House Checks:	2061	2179
Traffic Activity Citations/ Warnings Issued Non- Injury Accidents Injury Accidents Citizen Assists	66 10 1 11	6 8 2 10
Reports Misdemeanor Reports Felony Reports Call Responses Miscellaneous Reports Arrests	0 2 6 3 1	3 3 1 6 0
Calls For Service Dispatched Runs Officer Initiated Runs Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms Included False Alarms	140 273 23	142 45 20
Code Enforcement Citations	0	1